Frozen suits

Some suits you would prefer that opponents play instead of you.

For example: AJx opposite KTx.

Write down as many as you can think of in three minutes.

Now let’s see if you found one that | missed.

ATX
ATX
QTx
ATX

Qxx

Kxx

Qxx
Jxx
K9x
K9x
Jxx

JIXX

Good to know and recognize them. See them as old friends.

How do | convince opponents to play the suit. Asking nicely or bribe them may not work.

Sometimes you can force them. Say the the actual combination is a sidesuit in a trump contract and
you can draw trumps....

You hold

AKXXX
AXX
AX

Qxx

One that | particularly like:

82
A5432
AT2
A32

82
AK432
AT2
A32

QTxxx
XXX
KX
ATX

K943
KQT76
Q54

5

K943
QJ765
Q54

5

AKXXX
ATX
AX
AJx

QTxxx
XXX
Kx
Txx

AKXXX
AXX
AX

JXX

QTxxx
Kxx
Kx

Qxx

Would you prefer to be in dummy? OK | give you entries



